https://vahan.pariy, lmn(,gov in/vahan/vahan/ui/permitreports/SCPe.

FirefoFRESH PERMIT] \ ; -
e Date of Approval : 07-Oct-2023 W / 2 % /% /6 / /e /2%

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR
RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S.
[See Rule 73 (7)(i)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)
PART-A

1. Permit No BR2023-SC-2901A
SUBHASH CHANDRA TIWARI
RAJ KISHOR TIWARI
"VILL- DIGHI KALA WEST PS- HAJIPUR VAISHALI, Bihar Vaishali-

2. Name Of The Permit Holder
3. Name of Father/Husband
4. Address

844102
5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle BR02AA0927 p
iy Make/Model - TATA MOTORS LTD/TATA STARBUS
iiiy Chassis Number : MAT454063EFNO124O

4Q7T092N\/,Y8381 82

(

(

(iv) Engine Nur "

(v) Class of Vehicle
(vi) Registration Date

(vii) Service Type L
6.(i) Number of Passangers Standing Al|owe
(i) Number of Passangers Seat Allowed

(iii) Number of Passangers Slee er“AIIowed
7. Route/Area for Wthh permlt is vah

A Route
Route Route . ; Via Lenath
Code  Flag eng
1 r (In KM)
| 2412 | LTHAR,BESKHWA BETTIAH ; 75|

Region Covered : MUZZAFARPUR REGION

8. Date of Renlaaemem oﬂ\Vehwle :
9. Period of Valldl . ’
Number of dauy single tri
10. Total Number of Stage Carnages covel
11. Number of vehicles out of'such

rom: 07- 0ct-2023 To OG-Oct 2028

be kept in reserve to maintain the camage and provide for specnal

1d subject to the conditions herein under

r areas and subject to the conditions specified in P.Co.S

15. The reserve stage carriage may be ]
Permit No. .

Stcerta
State/Regio al\ uthority.
MUZAFFARPUR RTA, B;h
Ay

Date: 07-Oct-:

FRIOIH07S550 VMR 70801007458 0 R 9l f
R BONFTMRE 4 BE000 G
Counter 802, 16/10/2077,18:77 '
To:SURHAH CHADRA TTHARI, - 2
PINOMIL, Hajigur B - E
Froa: J0IHT ASRAT - ;
m-ms,z?e&i? 9 i
Ats. 90{Cash)PS:22.00 £
<Irack on wae, indiapost.gov.ins - i

B ol 10haE 7124 N ) PRSRER v G, - TE e R



irefox

https -//vahan.parivahan. gov.in/valmn/vuhan/ ui/permitreports/S CPe...

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-2901A VEHICLE NO. BR0O2AA0927

(1) That the vehicles shall be used only ina specified area, or on specified routes in the permit.

(2) That copies of the time table of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Regional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the
vehicle and at specified stands and halts on the route or within the area.

(3) That specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.

(4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.

(5) That the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act

(6) That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so Sec.5 or Sec.113

(7) Thatits holder shall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries
conductor. .

(8) That the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-table.
(9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle uniess that person holds
a valid agents license.

(10) Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of
Section 72 of the Motor Vehicles Act.

(11} (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position 0 that it distracts the attention of driver.
(11) (iiy Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver.

(11) (i) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's cabin in case of a Stage carriage.

(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit.

(13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the
name and address of the operator.

(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.

(15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.

(16) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must.

(17) This permit is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992

(18) Vu\gar/Obscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in
the Buses. :

(19) It shall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving
Regulation, 2017 r

(20) This permit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles
Rules — .

(21) This permit is also subject to condition that:-

(21) (iYThe approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and halts
specified in the application for permit.

(1) (i) The arrangements specified in the application for the permit, for housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for
storage and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained.

(21) (iiiyThe records and returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authority as specified by it

(22) This permit is further subject to other conditions attached to the permit

(23) The State/Regional Transport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than one month.(i) Vary the conditions of the permit. (i)
Attach to the permit further conditions.

(24) The permit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of
Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V.Taxes.

(25) The permitis issued subject to the condition that difference of tax, if any on final calculations, shall payable along with penalty, if
chargeable.

(26) Minimum tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy
accessibility.

(27) Every vehicle owner will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons. It will be mentioned near the reserve
seats. Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons.

(78) Eave teasing is done by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incident is reported by the victim or
the co-passengers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police Station immediately. If it is not done by
the vehicle squad then permit will be cancelled.

Date: 07-Oct-2023 State 'on\
Bihar

sport uth;rgw



[Firefox

PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-2901A

~ ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

https://vahar. parivahan.gov. in/vaha

VEHICLE NO. BR02AA0927

n/vahan/ui/permitreports/ SCPe

Arrival Time Departure

Route Code Stoppage Journey Day (HH:MM) ! Time (HH:MM) Halt
2412 SIKTA | 1 |oooooo 035400 | true |
T 12 ’W\’M"’EK[TMHKR T 1 040800 040900 | ue \
——omz | _eescwa 1 (04T 042500 | tue \

2412 BETTIA I 105:05:00 ~ osoe00 | e
—we | _wwean |1 S 051500 | e
2412 CeETTIAH 1 L ~ | ossec0 | e g
2412 BESKHWA I 06:22:00 [ oea00 | twe
. 2an 2 s BALTHAR | L 06:40:00 o 06:41:00 L tue \
2412 SIKTA | 1 085900 orase0 | tue |
T 2412 |  BALTHAR 1 |07:48:00 074900 | true |
T a2 BESKHWA | 1 08:03:00 0400 | tue \
""""""" 412 TTIAH 084200 gad00 | twe |
2412 08:53.00 08:54.00 L ftrue {‘
2412 091500 002300 | tue |
2412 " BES B 100200 00300 | e \
2012 | BALTHAR oteos | owroe | we |
ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ 2412 103500 10142?00*,_V_J,,_#,E§_ R
2412 | - 10:56:.00 10:57.00 | ~ true - k
2412 ] 1 11400 TMAs00 true |
a2 | 1 |mMs200 15300 | rue |
a2 TLALGADH | 1 112:10:00 12:4000 | true \
a1z | BETIAH  [125200 asso0 | we |
12 " BESKHWA | 14000 140100 L tue |
“az | BATHAR 1 141700 Tate00 | we
a2 | skA U 143000 | 148200 tue |
oan | TR 1 144500 “asoo0 | we

2412 | BESKHWA 1 150500 150600 | e
T o2 BETTIAH 1 15:44:00 T 154500 T e |
2412 LALGADH 1 16:00:00 60500 | tuwe
o412 | BETTIAH I BT — ) 61600 | tue g
a4z | eeskiwA [T —Tiroa0 | 170 e
2412 BALTHAR | 1 72100 G72200 | tue lﬂ
2412 ~ SIKTA 1 17.34:00 174200 | tue
2 B H__BM_@A_R_“ 1 17:55:00 17:57:00 \ _ true L
,,,,,,,, o412 | BESKHWA | _1 torsoe | meto0 | we |
T TBETTAH " Tressoo | teseeo | e |
_ 2412 . ,L,/i@f\Pﬂ,,j ,,,,, [ ) AL O D, ... \
o4tz | BETTIAH 1 193000  19:3500 | true !
2412 | BESKHWA 1 201500 201600 | true |
________ 2412 | BALTHAR 1 2033:00 —oma0 | _twe |
a2 SIKTA 1 204500 o000 | e |

Date: 07-Oct-2023

|




